
  Updated April, 2024  

Oregon Board of Maritime Pilots 
 
 
 

Public Members:    Industry Members:    Pilot Members: 
 

Leslie Goss, Chair Yuki Kakida Danese Capt. Mitch Allgower 
11888 S. Breyman Ave. Pacificor, LLC Columbia River Pilots 
Portland, OR  97219 1300 S.W. 5th Ave., #2705 13225 N. Columbia Blvd. 
503-819-7818 Portland, OR  97201 Portland, OR  97203   
Email:  lesliegoss@mac.com 503-509-4010   503-289-9925   
2nd Term:  5/03/21 – 5/02/25 Email:  yuki.kakida@pacificorllc.com Email:  mallgower@colrip.com 
 1st Term:  3/15/21-3/14/25 1st Term:  4/26/23 – 4/25/27 
 
Carrie Banks, Vice Chair Ken Anderson Capt. Chris Farrell 
17475 Blue Heron Rd.    Shaver Transportation Columbia River Bar Pilots 
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 4900 N.W. Front Avenue 100 – 16th Street 
503-327-5350   Portland, OR 97210 Astoria, OR  97103 
Email:  carrie@carriebanks.com 503-799-0671 503-325-2641    
Finish Term: 4/26/2023 – 2/13/2024 Email:  kena@shavertransportation.com Email: farrellcj1@hotmail.com  
1st Term:  2/14/2024 – 2/13/2028  1st Term:  6/10/22 – 6/09/26 2nd Term:  12/19/20 – 12/18/24  
 
Vacant Fred Myer Capt. George Wales 

 Port of Portland Coos Bay Pilots 
 7201 N. Marine Dr. 686 N. Front St. 
 Portland, OR  97208 Coos Bay, OR  97420 
 503-415-6542 541-267-6555   Fax: 541-267-5256 
 Email: fred.myer@portofportland.com Email: pilotcb12@frontier.com 

                      1st Term:  6/10/22 – 6/09/26 2nd Term:  6/01/23 – 5/31/27 
          

  
Board Office: 800 N.E. Oregon Street  Kim Oster, Administrator   Tom Griffitts, Executive Director 
  Suite #507   971-673-1530      971-673-1532 
  Portland, OR  97232   Email:  kim.oster@obmp.oregon.gov  Email:  tom.griffitts@obmp.oregon.gov    
  oregon.gov/puc/bmp 
                   
     
Assistant Attorney General: Jason Jones    Ex Officio Member:   Mandy Standiford 

Oregon Dept. of Justice      Public Utility Commission   
1162 Court Street NE P.O. Box 1088  

    Salem, OR  97301      Salem OR  97301-1088 
    503-947-4761         971-388-2060    
    Email:  jason.w.jones@doj.state.or.us    Email:  mandy.standiford@puc.oregon.gov 
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